2013, our net tangible book value was $149,166, or $0.002 per share of common stock. Our net tangible book value
per share is equal to total assets less intangible assets and total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our
outstanding common stock.

14

Edgar Filing: ALKALINE WATER Co INC - Form 424B4

24

Net tangible book value dilution per share represents the difference between the amount per share of common stock
paid by the new investors who purchase securities in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share
in common stock immediately after completion of this offering, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants. After
giving effect to our sale of up to 17,333,329 shares of common stock at an offering price of $0.15 per share, and after
deducting placement agent fees and expenses and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2013 would have been $2,391,166, or $0.024 per share. This represents an
immediate increase of net tangible book value of $0.022 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $0.126 per share to purchasers of securities in this offering. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 0.15

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 $ 0.002

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 0.022

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.024

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 0.126

The above discussion and table do not include the following:

19,485,000 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2013 Equity Incentive Plan. As of
April 30, 2014, there were stock options to purchase up to 6,000,000 shares of our common stock outstanding
under our 2013 Equity Incentive Plan with a weighted average exercise price of $0.605 per share;

•

8,194,136 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants as of April 30, 2014,
with exercise prices ranging from $0.43 to $0.60 per share;

•

778,198 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of 10% Series B Convertible Preferred Stock